Ref No. SG8941

Date: 20 November 2019

REQUEST:

- 1. The name and email address of the Trusts Chief Clinical Informtion Officer (CCIO)
- 2. The name and email address of the Trusts Chief information Officer or IT Director
- 3. The name and email address of the Trusts Director of Nursing or Chief Nurse
- 4. The name and email address of the Trusts Clinical Director's

OUR RESPONSE:

- 1. Dr. G. Kunigiri, Girish.Kunigiri@leicspart.nhs.uk
- 2. This role does not exist within the Trust.
- 3. & 4. This information is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act as it is readily available on our website. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/trust-board/

Email addresses are Firstname.Surname@leicspart.nhs.uk

Please note: in accordance with the Privacy & Electronic Communications (EU Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database, or make contact for marketing purposes.